

Apple Hi Pie

Last Updated: 8.29.2016

<b>Product</b> Apple Hi Pie	ITEM # 5481
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size: 1/12 Pie = 1 slice Servings per Container: 12 <hr/> <b>Amount Per Serving</b> <hr/> <b>Calories 350</b> <span style="float: right;">Calories from fat 170</span> <hr/> <b>% Daily Value</b> <hr/> <b>Total Fat 18g</b> <span style="float: right;">30%</span> <hr/> Saturated Fat 8g <span style="float: right;">41%</span> <hr/> Trans Fat 0g <hr/> <b>Cholesterol 0mg</b> <span style="float: right;">0%</span> <hr/> <b>Sodium 310mg</b> <span style="float: right;">13%</span> <hr/> <b>Total</b> <span style="float: right;">13%</span> <hr/> <b>Carbohydrate 39g</b> <hr/> Dietary Fiber 2g <span style="float: right;">7%</span> <hr/> Sugars 19g <hr/> <b>Protein 2g</b> <hr/>	<b>Ingredients</b> APPLES, ENRICHED FLOWER (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS), SUGAR, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: MARGARINE(PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO, (COLOR), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (PRESERVATIVE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, HIGH-FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, CINNAMON, MALIC ACIDE, SOY FLOUR.
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	<b>Allergens</b> Contains WHEAT AND SOY. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
<b>Storage Instructions</b> Keep frozen until baking.	<b>Preparation Instructions</b> Preheat oven to 400°. Cut four 1-inch slits in top crust. Place on flat sheet pan. Bake until crusts are light brown or filling begins to boil. Conventional Oven 60 – 70 minutes. Cool at room temperature for at least 2 hours.

# Caramel Apple Nut Pie (w/ Walnuts & 4oz Caramel Packet)

Last Updated: 8.29.2016

<p><b>Product</b> Caramel Apple Nut Hi Pie</p>	<p>ITEM # 9270</p>
<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size: 1/12<sup>th</sup> Pie with Icing Servings per Container: 12</p> <hr/> <p><b>Amount Per Serving</b></p> <p><b>Calories 390</b>      Calories from fat 210</p> <hr/> <p><b>% Daily Value</b></p> <p><b>Total Fat 23g</b>                      35% Saturated Fat 8g                      41% Trans Fat 0g</p> <hr/> <p><b>Cholesterol</b>                              0% <b>0mg</b></p> <hr/> <p><b>Sodium 310mg</b>                          13%</p> <hr/> <p><b>Total</b>    14% <b>Carbohydrate</b> <b>43g</b></p> <hr/> <p>Dietary Fiber 2g                          8% Sugars 21g</p> <hr/> <p><b>Protein 4g</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> APPLES, ENRICHED FLOWER (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL(PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS), SUGAR, WALNUTS, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: HIGH FRUCTOSE CORNRN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, CONNAMON, MALIC ACID, SOY FLOUR. <b>ICING PACKET CONTAINS:</b> SWEETENED CONDENSED WHOLE MILK, CORN SYRUP, WATER, GLYCERIN, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BUTTER, SUGAR, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CARRAGEENAN, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE.</p>
<p>*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.</p>	<p><b>Allergens</b> Contains WHEAT, WALNUTS, MILK &amp; SOY. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.</p>
<p><b>Storage Instructions</b> Keep frozen until baking.</p>	<p><b>Preparation Instructions</b> Preheat oven to 400°. Cut four 1-inch slits in top crust. Place on flat sheet pan. Bake until crusts are light brown or filling begins to boil. Conventional Oven 60 – 70 minutes. Cool at room temperature for at least 2 hours. Drizzle thawed caramel on top.</p>

# Southern Pecan Pie

Last Updated: 8.29.2016

<p><b>Product</b> Pecan Pie</p>	<p>ITEM # 9273</p>
<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size: 1/8<sup>th</sup> pie = slice Servings per Container: 1 slice 128g</p> <hr/> <p><b>Amount Per Serving</b></p> <p><b>Calories 530</b>      Calories from fat 230</p> <hr/> <p><b>% Daily Value</b></p> <p><b>Total Fat 25g</b>                      38% Saturated Fat 8g                      40% Trans Fat .213g/Mono 11g</p> <hr/> <p><b>Cholesterol</b>                      25% <b>75mg</b></p> <hr/> <p><b>Sodium 570mg</b>                      24%</p> <hr/> <p><b>Total</b>                                      23%</p> <p><b>Carbohydrate</b> <b>70g</b></p> <hr/> <p>Dietary Fiber 1g                      4% Sugars 32g</p> <hr/> <p><b>Protein 5g</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Corn Syrup, Enriched Bleached Flower (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Sugar, Pecans, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Margarine (Vegetable Oil(Palm And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Mono – And Diglycerides, Annatto (Color), Calcium Disodium Edta (Preservative), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate), Water, Contains 2% or Less: Salt, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Carrageenan, Natrual and Artificial Flavor,</p>
<p>*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.</p>	<p><b>Allergens</b> Contains Pecans, Wheat, Eggs. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.</p>
<p><b>Storage Instructions</b> Keep frozen until ready to eat.</p>	<p><b>Preparation Instructions</b> Ready to Eat – At room temperature: approx. 2-3 hours. Bake at 400 for 12 minutes for a warm filling.</p>

# Pumpkin Pie

Last Updated: 8.29.2016

<b>Product</b> Pumpkin Pie	ITEM # 9276
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size: 1/10 <sup>th</sup> Pie (130g slice) Servings per Container: 10	<b>Ingredients</b> PUMPKIN, WHEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGGS, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS), SUGAR, SKIM MILK. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, CINNAMON, CARRAGEENAN, DEXTRIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SPICES, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, SOY FLOUR.
<b>Amount Per Serving</b> <b>Calories 250</b> Calories from fat 80	
<b>% Daily Value</b>	
<b>Total Fat 9g</b> 13.85%	
Saturated Fat 4g      0%	
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 15%	
<b>45mg</b>	
<b>Sodium 310mg</b> 13.33%	
<b>Total</b> 12.67%	
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	
<b>38g</b>	
Dietary Fiber 2g      7%	
Sugars 21g	
<b>Protein 4g</b>	
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	<b>Allergens</b> Contains WHEAT, EGGS, MILK & SOY. Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
<b>Storage Instructions</b> Keep frozen until baking.	<b>Preparation Instructions</b> Preheat oven to 400°. Place on flat sheet pan. Bake until crusts are light brown filling and outer edges will have firm set. Browning is normal. Center circle about 4-6 inches will have soft set and shake like gelatin. Conventional Oven 60 – 70 minutes. Cool at room temperature for at least 2 hours.













# Reeses® Peanut Butter Cup Cheesecake

Last Updated:8.30.2016

<p><b>Product</b> Reeses® Peanut Butter Cup Cheesecake</p>	<p>ITEM # 12330</p>
<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size: 1 slice (125g) Servings per Container: About 7</p> <hr/> <p><b>Amount Per Serving</b></p> <p><b>Calories 430</b>      Calories from fat 230</p> <hr/> <p><b>% Daily Value</b></p> <p><b>Total Fat 26g</b>      40% Saturated Fat 15g      74% Trans Fat 0g</p> <p><b>Cholesterol 75mg</b>      24%</p> <p><b>Sodium 430mg</b>      18%</p> <p><b>Total Carbohydrate 44g</b>      15% Dietary Fiber 2g      6% Sugars 33g</p> <p><b>Protein 6g</b></p> <hr/> <p>*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.</p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, stabilizers (Xanthan, Carob Bean and/or Guar Gum), Water, Whey Protein Concentrate, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Cream, Lactic Acid, Milk Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Xanthan Gum, Cheese Culture, Natural Flavor, Enzymes), Reeses Peanut Butter Cups (Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Non Fat Milk, Milkfat, Lactose, and Soy Lecithin and PGPR, Emulsifiers), Peanuts, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt and TBHQ), Graham Crackers (Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Wheat/Graham Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil Shortening (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil and/or Cottonseed Oil), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Molasses, Honey, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sugar, Eggs, Sour Cream (Cultured Cream, Food Starch-Modified, Sodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve Freshness)), Chocolate (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Buttermilk, Cocoa, Milkfat, Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Sorbitan Monostearate And Soya Lecithin And PolySorbate-60, Natural And Atrificial Flavors), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Artificial Flavor, Colored with Annatto, Calcium Disodium EDTA, Vitamin A Palmitate added), Brown Sugar, Corn Starch, Vanilla, Filtered Water, Concentrated Orange Juice, Lemon Juice, Cinnamon, Cultured Wheat Flour</p>
<p>Storage &amp; Prep: Keep frozen. Thaw &amp; Serve.</p>	
<p><b>Storage Instructions</b> Keep frozen until ready to eat.</p>	



# Lemon Icebox Pie

Last Updated: 8.30.2016

<p><b>Product</b> Lemon Icebox Pie</p>	<p>ITEM # 7135</p>
<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size: 120g Servings per Container: 8</p> <hr/> <p><b>Amount Per Serving</b></p> <p><b>Calories 350</b>      Calories from fat 80</p> <hr/> <p><b>% Daily Value</b></p> <p><b>Total Fat 9g</b>      14%</p> <p>Saturated Fat 3.5g      18%</p> <p>Trans Fat .118g</p> <p><b>Cholesterol 5mg</b>      1%</p> <p><b>Sodium 260mg</b>      5%</p> <p><b>Total Carbohydrate 63g</b>      21%</p> <p>Dietary Fiber 1g      2%</p> <p>Sugars 50g</p> <p><b>Protein 6g</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> SKIM MILK, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NICIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE , RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PLAM OILS), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO (COLOR), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (PRESERVATIVE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, GRAHAM FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: MILK PROTEIN ISOLATE, CITRIC ACID, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, EGG WHITES, DEXTROSE, BAKING SODA, GUMS (CAROB BEAN, GUAR, CELLULOSE), AGAR, CARRAGEENAN, CORN STARCH, CONCENTRATED LEMON JUICE, MOLASSES, LEMON PULP, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ALUM, SALT, HONEY, CREAM OF TARTAR, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, CORN FLOUR, NATRUAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, RIBOFLAVIN (COLOR), SOY FLOUR</p>
<p>*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.</p>	<p><b>Allergens</b> MILK, WHEAT, EGGS, SOY Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.</p>
<p><b>Storage Instructions</b> Keep frozen until ready to eat.</p>	<p><b>Preparation Instructions</b> Thaw &amp; Serve.</p>



# CHOCOLATE FRENCH SILK PIE

Last Updated: 8.30.2016

<p><b>Product</b> CHOCOLATE FRENCH SILK PIE</p>	<p>ITEM # 9299</p>
<p><b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size: 126g Servings per Container: About 9</p> <hr/> <p><b>Amount Per Serving</b></p> <p><b>Calories 520</b>      Calories from fat 340</p> <hr/> <p><b>% Daily Value</b></p> <p><b>Total Fat 38g</b>      58% Saturated Fat 21g      105% Trans Fat 1g</p> <hr/> <p><b>Cholesterol 95mg</b>      32%</p> <hr/> <p><b>Sodium 230mg</b>      10%</p> <hr/> <p><b>Total Carbohydrate 42g</b>      14%</p> <hr/> <p>Dietary Fiber 1g      4% Sugars 26g</p> <hr/> <p><b>Protein 4g</b></p> <hr/>	<p><b>Ingredients</b> CREAM, SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NICIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE , RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PLAM OILS), WATER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, BUTTRE (CREAM, SALT), MILK, BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE COATING (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, BUTTERFAT, VANILLA, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT), DEXTROSE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN STARCH, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, TAPIOCA STARCH, CHOCOLATE, NATRUAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM CITRATE, XANTHAN GUM, CARMEL COLOR, POLYSORBATE 60 AND 80</p>
<p>*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.</p>	<p><b>Allergens</b> MILK, WHEAT, SOY Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.</p>
<p><b>Storage Instructions</b> Keep frozen until ready to eat.</p>	<p><b>Preparation Instructions</b> Thaw &amp; Serve.</p>